

 $\begin{array}{c} {\rm BFA\ Bylaws\ Committee\ Motion}\\ {\rm Amend\ the\ BFA\ Standing\ Rules,\ Article\ VI.\ Meetings\ of\ the\ Assembly}\\ {\rm BFA-M-3-040518} \end{array}$

Moved forward by the BFA Bylaws Committee to the BFA Executive Committee on 2018 March 23 Amended version moved forward by the BFA Executive Committee to the BFA on 2018 April 30 Emailed to BFA Representatives on 2018 May 1 Motion was approved unanimously by BFA Representatives on 2018 May 5

Whereas the BFA Bylaws define the substantive spirit of the Assembly, while the Standing Rules expound upon the working procedures;

Whereas the BFA Bylaws and Standing Rules should have parallel structures that correspond, Article–to–Article, Section–to–Section, and so forth;

Whereas currently the BFA Bylaws and Standing Rules require some rearrangement to achieve the desired parallel structure;

therefore, the BFA Bylaws committee now

Moves, that:

- 1. changes in BFA Standing Rules, Article VI. Meetings of the Assembly, from the most recent approved version dated 2018-03-01, to the currently amended proposed version dated 2018-04-30, be approved and immediately adopted by the Assembly; and
- 2. to bring the Bylaws and Standing Rules into alignment, any and all necessary and appropriate changes in the BFA Bylaws resulting from this motion will be proposed and brought to the Assembly for approval when available.

Approved by the BFA Executive Committee: March 23, 2018 Approved by the BFA General Assembly: May 5, 2018

Boulder Faculty Assembly (BFA) Regent 1B37 — UCB 046 University of Colorado Boulder Boulder, CO 80309

 $\begin{array}{c} 303-492-6271\\ \text{www.colorado.edu/bfa} \end{array}$